148 North Binkley Street Phone (907) 714-8888

Soldotna, Alaska Fax (907) 262-9645

February 18, 2008

T

Board of Education TO:

Hiting Tim Peterson, Director, Human Resources FROM:

THROUGH: Dave Jones, Assistant Superintendent

SUBJECT: Approval of Resignations - Item 10a (3)

It is recommended the following resignations be approved:

Raniece Sutton-Gamache	School Psychologist, Paul Banks Elementary	effective at the end of the 2007-08 school year
Ken Halverson	Principal, Tustumena/Hope	effective at the end of the 2007-08 school year

February 5, 2008

FEB

1,12,14,13,29,2

> 1

2

ないです。それになるので、「ないないない」で、

できょうが

「「「「「「「「「「「「「」」」」」

.¢-

Tim Peterson Director of Human Resources Kenai Peninsula Borough School District 148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669

Dear Mr. Peterson:

May I begin by stating what an honor it has been working for the KPBSD for the past 20 years. As a School Psychologist I've had the opportunity to work with all age groups and with every school Tustumena south. I've had the opportunity to work with an ongoing group of outstanding Directors of Pupil Services, Administrators, school staff and School Psychologists. The KPBSD has always been in the forefront of the ever changing world of special education and the school psychologists have always been allowed to be an integral part of these changes. What a professionally challenging and rewarding experience.

I will be retiring at the end of the school year and moving to Washington where my husband has taken a new position. Please consider this to be my letter of resignation effective at the end of the current contract year.

I can not begin to thank all those that have been a part of my experience at KPBSD. Every time I've had a question, made a call or needed support my needs have been met in a positive manner without question. It amazes me as I look back over the past 20 years at all I've experienced and learned. Thank you for allowing me to be a part of this outstanding school district.

Sincerely,

nice Lutton - Domache

Raniece Sutton-Gamache School Psychologist

cc: Donna Peterson Jamie Harper Benny Abraham

ALLANN



Tustumena Elementary School

Kenai Peninsula Borough School District

P.O. Box 177 • 58200 Sterling Highway • Kasilof, Alaska 99610 • (907) 262-4844 FAX: (907) 262-8477 Office of the Principal

> RECEIVES RECEIVES FEB 2008 FEB 2008 FEB 2008 FEB 2008 FEB 2008 FEB 2008 FEB 2008

February 7, 2008

To: Donna Peterson, Supt.

Re: Resignation

Please accept my resignation as principal at Tustumena/Hope effective at the conclusion of this contract year. I have appreciated the opportunity to serve in the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District, but it is time for me to move forward into the next chapter of my life.

Respectfully,

Ken Halverson, Principal

Accepted peterson 211/08 Alles OS